BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL

NEXT MEETING

Wednesday 10" October 2018, 7:30pm: Methodist Chapel

786.
787.
788.
789.
790.
791.

792.

793.
794.
795.
796.
797.
798.

799.
800.

801.

Business to be transacted at the meeting:

Apologies for Absence

Minutes of the Meeting of the Parish Council held on 12™" September 2018
Declarations of interest

Public Participation

Presentation by Paul Knox, Pearce Ltd, re proposed development at Lower Abbots
Clerk’s Report:

Correspondence

Change to 372 Bus Service

Fields and Allotments

Works to School & Amenity Fields

School Field Rental Agreement and Proposed Amendment to Covenant

Village Hall Update, Marie Douglas

3 Age Activities

Trees at Glebe Fields and adjacent property

Flashing Speed Signs and Wireless Monitoring System

Parish Plan, Progress Report (Steering Group Representatives)

Grants

Annual (budgeted) grants

Ad-hoc grant requests

Education Support Fund

Members’ Reports

Planning:

Publication of Inspector's Report on North Devon and Torridge Local Plan
Application: 1/0965/2018/FUL, Llamedos, Two storey extension, erection of garage
and retrospective permission for decking and garden wall to the rear
Application: 1/1010/2018/FUL, Veil View, Extensions and Alterations to Existing
Property

Application: 1/1001/2018/FUL, Haycroft, Installation of 20 x photovoltaic panels on
South facing roof elevation (Affecting a public right of way)

Application: 1/1062/2018/FUL, 7 Greenings Road, Erection of new dwelling
Accounts:

Receipts and Payments

ALL WELCOME



