BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL NEXT MEETING

Wednesday 10th October 2018, 7:30pm: Methodist Chapel

Business to be transacted at the meeting:

786.		Apologies for Absence
787.		Minutes of the Meeting of the Parish Council held on 12 th September 2018
788.		Declarations of interest
789.		Public Participation
790.		Presentation by Paul Knox, Pearce Ltd, re proposed development at Lower Abbots
791.		Clerk's Report:
	a.	Correspondence
	b.	Change to 372 Bus Service
792.		Fields and Allotments
	a.	Works to School & Amenity Fields
	b.	School Field Rental Agreement and Proposed Amendment to Covenant
793.		Village Hall Update, Marie Douglas
794.		3 rd Age Activities
795.		Trees at Glebe Fields and adjacent property
796.		Flashing Speed Signs and Wireless Monitoring System
797.		Parish Plan, Progress Report (Steering Group Representatives)
798.		Grants
		Annual (budgeted) grants
	b.	Ad-hoc grant requests
	c.	Education Support Fund
799.		Members' Reports
800.		Planning:
	a.	Publication of Inspector's Report on North Devon and Torridge Local Plan
	b.	Application: 1/0965/2018/FUL, Llamedos, Two storey extension, erection of garag
		and retrospective permission for decking and garden wall to the rear
	c.	Application: 1/1010/2018/FUL, Veil View, Extensions and Alterations to Existing
		Property
	d.	Application: 1/1001/2018/FUL, Haycroft, Installation of 20 x photovoltaic panels on
	_	South facing roof elevation (Affecting a public right of way)
001	e.	Application: 1/1062/2018/FUL, 7 Greenings Road, Erection of new dwelling
801.	_	Accounts:
	a.	Receipts and Payments

ALL WELCOME